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- NORTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

[
OrriC OF THL PRESIDENT KIRKSviLLE, MISSOUR] 83301
{

Dear Timothy:

Thank you for your letter., Ms, Risck and Mrs. McKinney enjoyed
immensely their visit to your English Certer in Taipei.

1 sppreciated receiving the report on the possibilities of the
center., I think you have g bright future,

I can't visit Taipel this year but I look forward with anticipa-
tion to my next visit. It will be o JOy to see you again,

Many exciting developments are coeurring at your University. We
continue to receive national recognigion for our academic 1nnova-
tions and excellence,

Again, thanks for your letter =nd my appreciation for your
hospitanty to Ms. Rieck and Mrs. McKinney. .

Cordially,

>~
Ll

.
”

Charley J, McClain
Presidqnt

td

Dr. Timothy Chung
-P.0. Box 24=~179
Taipei, Taiwan

R. 0. C.



World Education Services, Inc.

‘ P.O.Box 745 «+ Oid Cheissa Station « New York, N.Y. 10011« U.SA. -+ (212) 741-8082

I\

Dx. Timothy Chung
East China Institute
P.0. Box 24-179

Jn‘.vuu-
Dear Dr. Chung:

This letter is to introduce to you World Education Services, Inc.,
a private not-for-profit organizationengaged in the evaluation of foreign
educational credgntials for the purposes of education or employment in
the United Btatej.

We are aware that your institute helps many Taiwanese -tu&enta gain
educational opportunities in this ocountry. Our organigzation could be of
help to your students by providing them with a detailed analyais of their
educational background in terms of American aquiwxlent-. thys enabling
them to plan théir education in the United States ‘more carefully and
with full knowledge of their future educational needs. Our evaluation
reports are accepted by scores of colleges and universities throughout
the United States as well as by many state and federal agencies.

I am enclosing a few brochures and application forms which will
detail for you the nature of oir services. 1f you have further questions
or need more material, please do not hesitate to call on me.

B Joccisse

se fl )lornucy
!:ucut!. Director <
MAM; ik
encl.

sl' sl E£q Y Evatustions + Reviews and Research  Resource snd Reterrel Center = Volunteers® School for Adults
1



WASHINGTON EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH ABSOCIATES, INC.

3331 Ocesn Park Boulevard Senta Monica Californie 80405, US.A (213} 450-8070
Cable: ROSEXEC - Sante Monica  Telex; 652437 - ELSLANGCTR SNM

My . Timothy Chung

Time Institute of the American Language
11 Lane 20 Kung Yuan R4.

Taipei, Taiwan

Republic of China

Dear Timothy:

Congratulations on your new appointment as Dean of Time
Institute. The faculty and students are most fortunate

to have someone of your high calibre as Dean. We all wish
you our very best.

Regards,
ﬂ‘“‘%%
erry{S. Akins
PSA:ac

IIr

English Language Servces |
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UNIVERSTTY OF SOUTHERN CALIPFORNA
. UNTVERSITY PARK &
LO® ANSRLES, CALISORNIA 50007

Or. Tiwothy Chung
P.0. Box 58891
Tatpel, Talwan
Repeblic of China

Dear Tim:

I have Timally arrived back in Los Angeles and work in the office. Ny
stay {n Tatpe! was certainly » memorable one for me and 1 cannot tell
you how much I appreciated your generous hospitality. I only wish 1
had had wore time to see move of Taipei, it was really gresat.

! »m unable to pive you any. definite answer on thg scholarship
question. In one mohth they are going to consoligate all foreign
student officas under Dr. Je Wulk and 1 am going to move on to
sother section of the university. Possibly I may have some decision

saktng power n this area in the future, in which case [ will let you
know immediately.

Thank you very much again for everything and I hope to see you in Los
Angeles again soon.
Wal regards, .

s

David A. Robinson
Asst. Dean of Admissions
Forafgn Credentials

DAR:smr
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Dr. Timothy Chung
?.0. Box 58891
Taipei, Taivan,
Republic of China

Dear Dr. Chung:

In apswer to your recent letter to Mr. Elliott Taylor,
this is to infors you that as yet ve have not recaived a formal
application from Miss Lyads Lin-Mei Chiu. After her spplicacion
is received, a3 wall as the other requirad materisle (letters of
reacommendation, transcriste, TORFL scores, essay of purposs, and
the $10.00 application fee), her file will be reviewed by the
Graduate Adwissions Committes for s recommendation ou adaissioco
status and possible finmcisl assistance.

Craduate School scholarships, in the form of teaching asajet-
antships, are swarded only after a careful review of the spplicant's
nead end scholarship ability.

" If T may be of furthe assistance, plasse do mot hesitste to
write.

Sincerely,

- am—

OHS :mg
cc: Mr., Elliott Taylor




EEMMNARHMETBIRE
HEXEZBFREARF
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Dr. Timothy Chung, Eresident

Southern China lnstituts of the Amiticen Lsnguage
122 Wein Sheng Youth Rd., Sec. 1

Taipel, Talven

Republic of Chims

Dear.Dr. Chung:

Thank you for your latter of November 2 i suppo. ' of the
application of ¥ise Tea-lin Hsteh for admission to the Gradyste '
Diviaion and for finsnciel eid, This vill be most Mipful in
saking a decision.

Sincarely,

a7 Gt

Herman T. Spieth
?rcfesdor of Zoology
ard Chairmsn

HTS: je
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Dean T.wt!q Chung

rucoess Lnglich Inatitdte

%) Jen al Toad, 2nd Seetfon
™.z0s, Talwon, FGALLIC oF CEIEA

THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNTVERSITY

Bakiinore 18, Maryland
Cer Uona Qwngt
Thin vl scknowledge revript of yoor e in

rebevence 16 the splication of-

Lr. Men-lung Clung
A

Thank yow.rery much.

Sacramento, ol 1formla
Jarwary 8, )

boee Br. Chgnn;

" Charistry Ocpartment of Sscramento State Collega-
Caan' s wow for ha letter of rezomeendation written an
taral? of Miss LaiSu Les.

Slacer
Frec) JNBb, 0.2
Craduate Advisne

Y J0urs,

STATE UNIVARSITY COLLiG: OF PORISTRY
e SYRACUSR UMIVARSITY

* s
Dear P:_vgtmt Chung o8, Wy York L3I0
Thip is to' sakndilodge ywur letter of recosmndation for
hoy Hm

this Callags.
a0oeph | for §4, e late
your u.....n.«'i’:'.f"“’""

Simoerely yours,

Assnoiate Desn:for Greduste Stodis

Tisothy Chong, Dean
Succens English Inetitute

%3 Jen Al Road, 2nd Cection
Talpes, Teiwan, Repldlic of Cine

NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNTVERSITY
Las Vegas, New Mexico
ano}

Oerr Presismt Smz!
V.2 appraciaie Your recen! recommendation CQACaen:
1ng an applicant fof o groduate assisiantship. Your
roport will amist us considerably in evaluating this
candidate.
fatph Corlisle Stith
Decn, Grodugte School

VII
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Univeteity of Missouri

CoLUNBIA

School of So7al Work Cueon b0, Mo a2
. Faase PONIS
iy by
Oean Yimothy Chusg
success Loglish Institude
6) Jea Al Rosd, Iod Sactlom
Talpeti, Tatwin

Rpwblic of Chins

Doer Dsan Chemg:

This lottar is W achnowledgs your veferences o Wise Cracea Shu-haien
Owo. Balore we ricaived thea, ve had wetled you smother veference
request. It is not ascessary for you to answet the second Tequest.

Thenk you wery smch for yout time and coeperatica.
Siacersly yours,
< & P v

(rs.) vi¥ginis Wurnar, D.B.V.
Chstrwen, Admissicas Committee

i)
Appalachian State Teschers College
Boena, North Caroline
Caodrasns Tadin
Soveass Bgtian Tostttae

43 Jeo AL Rowd, Ind Section
Taipel, Tadwan
opaolic of China

bear Lr. Chang:

1hank youw Por your recent lettar cocerning Mr

i . Chia~

:::t Chaag's English triining program ad the ssaples of hs
- . hl:x: the basis of the repert of his performanco on the
'%:l Proficiconcy kxdmination and tho samples of work

i8N yon gent Ly us, we are inforwing Wr. Chang that ha

nov be admi
:’cm--ﬁu. tted on March 8, 1965, provided be ia able to-

M_ m.;

-
’

o/p
VIII
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Hr, Timothy Chung 2 P
Dean b [~ ]
Buccesn Engliah Institute = -
43 Jenm Al 20sd, 2nd Bection a .F‘
Taipei. Talwan, Republic of Chins : E
w

Dear N¥r. Chupg: E % =
o

The Adu{oaicons Commitths of the University of Dallas ;'lcn;';

wishes 0 uty\ovlo.iu your letter of recommendation
for Niss Bu-8hen Kao.

¥s thank you for your cooperation amd the letter of
reccanandation,

Stncorely,

Regiotrar
‘ll'lﬂln
WESTERN WASHINGTON STATE COLLEGE

EBLLICHMAN SASENOTON

. Tiwerwy Crvem

Otan or Tk Sugcess EmaLisn INsTiTUTE
43 Jon Ky Roap 2mo STCTion

Targy, Tarvan

Rrvom 1€ of Cfsna

Dean Dean Cowwo:

THANR YOU FOR YOUR LETTCR OF JANUARY (2 ¥W wHILN YOU OISCYSatd Trt
€naL I8N PROFICITNCYT OF MIBS JrAu-ndng LLL, YOu WAY BE SulC THAT

YOUR LETTER VILL ACLCWE CARCPUL CORSLOURATION A3 WE ATTLMST 7O
OLTCAMINC M181 LEC'S ADn)agiom 8TaTYe AT WLSTCRN WABKINGTON STATE

CoLLea,
v lyx\v Foums,
ALY 2’41.
Cvacst Y
Oungeron Adm 183 1008
El0:ne
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// \ 0615 5. W. Solctine Hill ood
] Portiond 19, Oregon-
f/
= / Teluphone NEpuny 43601
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Lewis and Clark College

1 had used '16818

inetesd of 1618,
Hr., Timothy Chung, President

Southern China Institute of
the American Language

1681) Chung Cheng RoeA

Taipei, TAivan

Republic of China

Dear. President Chung

Thank you for your letter of May 1B, 1965 recommending

hr, Jesge Shaw who has applied for admission to Lewis and
Clark College.

I was glad to have your reconzandation and to know that
Mr. Shaw. had done well in the Eng nsh tests whi¢h you gave
him, :

I had written to Mr. Shaw on May 11, 1965 ‘indicating
that we would like to hzve hin take- the College Entrance
Examination Board tests,if possible,in July. e ate hesitant
in accepting Mr, Shaw as our college work here, in English,
of course, 18 wvery difficult even for some of our‘American
students. The transcript of'Mr, Shaw's undergraduate work
indicated that he had not had background that would be very
helpful to his work here, a iiberal Artg callege.

Ye thank you again for your interest and will expect

to hear from lix. Shaw as scon as possible Lln answer to my
letter of May 11,

unceuly yours

GS:rve ,(Hiu) Grace Spacht
- Tnd¥rnational Student Adviser
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PREFAGE

This book aims to be a handy manual of essential
information for the students who need aid and assistance
in selecting American colleges and universities for their
future studies in the United States of America or who
desire to find necessary information of the colleges or
universities they have decided to attend.

To publish a detailed directory on these 671 American
colleges and universities accredited by the American
Institutions of Higher Education and recognized by the
Ministry of Education, Republic of China, requires co-
operation of many persons: college and university officials,
specialistists in various aspects of higher education and-
data collection; and a dedicated staff of workers,
editors, and proofreaders. The author is indebted to all
those who participated in providing information and in
editing the colleges and universities entered in this
volume.

Special acknowledgement is made to Prof. H..Upchurch,
"University of Maryland and Prof'Athey of Miami

University as well as those students at various American
colleges and universities for their capable and essential
work on this edition: Miss Ming-ho Hsiao, Miss Yen-ming
Chung, and Miss Fung Chiang who helped collect and
sort the source information; Mrs. J. Upchurch, and Prof.
Chin-yi Ho who did a lot of typing and proofreading, and
-the officials of the American colleges and universities

Xk



